
S # User-ID Full Name Father Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Prof Wtg
Interview 

Mrks
Final Agg Hospital

1 4,562 Najib Ullah YOUSAF KHAN 0 0 35.4185 A #VALUE!
2 4,549 Muhammad Imran SHAHBAZ KHAN 0 0 33.787 A #VALUE!
3 3,873 Kifayat Ali MUHAMMAD ALI 0 0 33.566 A #VALUE!
4 4,552 Bakhti Jan H.MAHMOOD JAN 0 0 33.564 A #VALUE!
5 1,173 Zakirullah khan SAKHI JAN 0 0 33.342 A #VALUE!
6 4,226 saba zeb AURANG ZEB 0 0 32.7485 A #VALUE!
7 4,783 ARIF SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN 0 0 32.4165 A #VALUE!
8 3,971 Syed Hira Hassan SYED MEHTAB-UL-HASSAN 0 0 32.337 A #VALUE!
9 4,860 IMRAN QADIR KHATTAK QADAR KHAN QADIR 0 0 31.9615 A #VALUE!

10 4,882 Saqib Mehmood Khan MUHAMMAD AFSAR KHAN 0 0 31.266 A #VALUE!
11 4,741 Muhammad Sajid MUHAMMAD HASSAN 0 0 30.71 A #VALUE!
12 4,179 Amina Noor NOOR MUHAMMAD 0 0 30.58 A #VALUE!
13 4,471 Waqar Ahmad DILAWAR KHAN 0 0 30.5525 A #VALUE!
14 4,134 Babar khan RAJMAL KHAN 0 0 30.2935 A #VALUE!
15 3,113 AMIN UL HAQ BAKHT KARAM 0 0 30.243 A #VALUE!
16 4,234 Azmat Ali Khan SOHRAB KHAN 0 0 30.169 A #VALUE!
17 2,294 MUHAMMAD AYAZ GHULAM QADIR 0 0 29.729 A #VALUE!
18 183 Ghulam Farooq GHULAM SARWAR KHAN 0 0 29.4175 A #VALUE!
19 4,715 Muhammad Naeem SHAH KHAN 0 0 28.992 A #VALUE!
20 4,849 muhammad ibrahim khan MEHERBAN 0 0 28.884 A #VALUE!
21 4,089 Salman afridi MUHAMMAD AFZAL 0 0 27.7825 A #VALUE!
22 4,538 Mehmood Khattak MOHAMMAD ZAHIR SHAH 5 0 28.7405 8.5 42.2405 MTI/LRH
23 4,730 Behzad Kaleem Baloch MUSA KALEEM BALOCH 2 0 29.1815 9.5 40.6815 MTI/LRH
24 4,555 Sami-ul-Haq SAID RAHMAN 0 5 31.4325 2.5 38.9325
25 4,556 Bilal Ahmad MUFARIH SHAH 0 0 31.026 7 38.026 PEMH Rwp
26 4,709 Medrarullah khan SHAKIRULLAH 0 0 34.0595 2.5 36.5595

2ND FELLOWSHIP FINAL MERIT LIST & FINAL SLOT ALLOCATION LIST FOR SESSION JANUARY 2023

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN CRITICAL CARE MEDICINE JANUARY 2023



S # User-ID Full Name Father Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Prof Wtg
Interview

Marks
Final Agg Hospital

1 4,552 Bakhti Jan H.MAHMOOD JAN 0 0 33.564 A #VALUE!
2 4,226 saba zeb AURANG ZEB 0 0 32.7485 A #VALUE!
3 3,971 Syed Hira Hassan SYED MEHTAB-UL-HASSAN 0 0 32.337 A #VALUE!
4 4,555 Sami-ul-Haq SAID RAHMAN 0 0 31.4325 A #VALUE!
5 4,179 Amina Noor NOOR MUHAMMAD 0 0 30.58 A #VALUE!
6 4,471 Waqar Ahmad DILAWAR KHAN 0 0 30.5525 A #VALUE!
7 4,134 Babar khan RAJMAL KHAN 0 0 30.2935 A #VALUE!
8 3,113 AMIN UL HAQ BAKHT KARAM 0 0 30.243 A #VALUE!
9 4,234 Azmat Ali Khan SOHRAB KHAN 0 0 30.169 A #VALUE!

10 2,294 MUHAMMAD AYAZ GHULAM QADIR 0 0 29.729 A #VALUE!
11 183 Ghulam Farooq GHULAM SARWAR KHAN 0 0 29.4175 A #VALUE!
12 4,849 muhammad ibrahim khan MEHERBAN 0 0 28.884 A #VALUE!
13 3,873 Kifayat Ali MUHAMMAD ALI 5 0 33.566 6 44.566
14 4,562 Najib Ullah YOUSAF KHAN 0 0 35.4185 8 43.4185 MTI/KTH
15 4,549 Muhammad Imran SHAHBAZ KHAN 0 0 33.787 9 42.787 MTI/KTH
16 4,709 Medrarullah khan SHAKIRULLAH 0 0 34.0595 8 42.0595 MTI/LRH
17 4,860 IMRAN QADIR KHATTAK QADAR KHAN QADIR 4 0 31.9615 6 41.9615
18 4,741 Muhammad Sajid MUHAMMAD HASSAN 0 0 30.71 10 40.71 MTI/LRH
19 1,173 Zakirullah khan SAKHI JAN 0 0 33.342 7 40.342
20 4,783 ARIF SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN 0 0 32.4165 7 39.4165
21 4,089 Salman afridi MUHAMMAD AFZAL 0 0 27.7825 8 27.7825

S # User-ID Full Name Father Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Prof Wtg
Interview

Marks
Final Agg Hospital

1 3,971 Syed Hira Hassan SYED MEHTAB-UL-HASSAN 0 0 32.337 10 42.337 MTI/HMC
2 2,294 MUHAMMAD AYAZ GHULAM QADIR 2 0 29.729 10 41.729 MTI/HMC
3 4,089 Salman afridi MUHAMMAD AFZAL 0 0 27.7825 10 37.7825 MTI/HMC
4 4,562 Najib Ullah YOUSAF KHAN 0 0 35.4185 0 35.4185
5 4,709 Medrarullah khan SHAKIRULLAH 0 0 34.0595 0 34.0595
6 4,549 Muhammad Imran SHAHBAZ KHAN 0 0 33.787 0 33.787
7 3,873 Kifayat Ali MUHAMMAD ALI 0 0 33.566 0 33.566

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION  FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN RHEUMATOLOGY JANUARY 2023

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN GASTROENTEROLOGY JANUARY 2023



8 4,552 Bakhti Jan H.MAHMOOD JAN 0 0 33.564 0 33.564
9 1,173 Zakirullah khan SAKHI JAN 0 0 33.342 0 33.342

10 4,226 saba zeb AURANG ZEB 0 0 32.7485 0 32.7485
11 4,783 ARIF SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN 0 0 32.4165 0 32.4165
12 4,860 IMRAN QADIR KHATTAK QADAR KHAN QADIR 0 0 31.9615 0 31.9615
13 4,555 Sami-ul-Haq SAID RAHMAN 0 0 31.4325 0 31.4325
14 4,741 Muhammad Sajid MUHAMMAD HASSAN 0 0 30.71 0 30.71
15 4,179 Amina Noor NOOR MUHAMMAD 0 0 30.58 0 30.58
16 4,471 Waqar Ahmad DILAWAR KHAN 0 0 30.5525 0 30.5525
17 4,134 Babar khan RAJMAL KHAN 0 0 30.2935 0 30.2935
18 3,113 AMIN UL HAQ BAKHT KARAM 0 0 30.243 0 30.243
19 4,234 Azmat Ali Khan SOHRAB KHAN 0 0 30.169 0 30.169
20 183 Ghulam Farooq GHULAM SARWAR KHAN 0 0 29.4175 0 29.4175
21 4,849 muhammad ibrahim khan MEHERBAN 0 0 28.884 0 28.884

S # User-ID Full Name Father Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Prof Wtg
Interview 

Marks
Final Agg Hospital

1 4,562 Najib Ullah YOUSAF KHAN 0 0 35.4185 A #VALUE!
2 4,549 Muhammad Imran SHAHBAZ KHAN 0 0 33.787 A #VALUE!
3 4,226 saba zeb AURANG ZEB 0 0 32.7485 A #VALUE!
4 4,860 IMRAN QADIR KHATTAK QADAR KHAN QADIR 0 0 31.9615 A #VALUE!
5 4,555 Sami-ul-Haq SAID RAHMAN 0 0 31.4325 A #VALUE!
6 4,179 Amina Noor NOOR MUHAMMAD 0 0 30.58 A #VALUE!
7 3,113 AMIN UL HAQ BAKHT KARAM 0 0 30.243 A #VALUE!
8 2,294 MUHAMMAD AYAZ GHULAM QADIR 0 0 29.729 A #VALUE!
9 183 Ghulam Farooq GHULAM SARWAR KHAN 0 0 29.4175 A #VALUE!

10 4,849 muhammad ibrahim khan MEHERBAN 0 0 28.884 A #VALUE!
11 4,089 Salman afridi MUHAMMAD AFZAL 0 0 27.7825 A #VALUE!
12 4,709 Medrarullah khan SHAKIRULLAH 0 0 34.0595 9.5 43.5595
13 3,873 Kifayat Ali MUHAMMAD ALI 0 0 33.566 9.5 43.066 MTI/HMC
14 4,552 Bakhti Jan H.MAHMOOD JAN 0 0 33.564 9.5 43.064 MTI/HMC
15 1,173 Zakirullah khan SAKHI JAN 0 0 33.342 8.5 41.842 MTI/HMC
16 4,234 Azmat Ali Khan SOHRAB KHAN 0 0 30.169 10 40.169 MTI/HMC
17 4,783 ARIF SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM KHAN 0 0 32.4165 7 39.4165 MTI/LRH

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION LIST FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN ENDOCRINOLOGY JANUARY 2023



18 3,971 Syed Hira Hassan SYED MEHTAB-UL-HASSAN 0 0 32.337 7 39.337
19 4,134 Babar khan RAJMAL KHAN 0 0 30.2935 8.5 38.7935 MTI/LRH
20 4,471 Waqar Ahmad DILAWAR KHAN 0 0 30.5525 7.5 38.0525 PMC
21 4,741 Muhammad Sajid MUHAMMAD HASSAN 0 0 30.71 7 37.71

S # User-ID Full Name Father Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Prof Wtg
Interview

Marks
Final Agg Hospital & Specialty

1 4,836 Asif Anwar TAJ MOHAMMAD #VALUE! #VALUE! 33.55 #VALUE!
2 4,286 Muhammad Asif Shams SHAMS UD DIN #VALUE! #VALUE! 32.5295 #VALUE!
3 3,075 Usba Jameel ZAMIR AHMAD JAMEEL #VALUE! #VALUE! 31.3235 #VALUE!
4 4,539 sajid ali WAJID ALI #VALUE! #VALUE! 30.795 #VALUE!
5 4,798 Muhammad Hussain GHAZAN #VALUE! #VALUE! 30.712 #VALUE!
6 4,457 saadia muhammad FAQIR MUHAMMAD #VALUE! #VALUE! 30.658 #VALUE!
7 3,210 Muhammad Shoaib Khan FAIZ MUHAMMAD #VALUE! #VALUE! 29.9685 #VALUE!
8 2,190 Muhammad Ishfaq SHAH WAZIR KHAN #VALUE! #VALUE! 29.0625 #VALUE!
9 4,874 Muhammad Nisar WALI JAN #VALUE! #VALUE! 26.621 #VALUE!

10 4,519 Dr Muhib ullah TAJ MUHAMMAD 20 2 31.2115 53.2115
11 4,687 MUHAMMAD BILAWAL KHAN MIRZA HAKIM KHAN 5 0 32.776 37.776
12 4,749 Aqsa Saleema SHAHID AHMAD 5 0 32.1825 37.1825 Breast Surgery CMH Rwp
13 3,488 Saeeda SARZAMIN 0 8 28.9515 36.9515
14 4,858 SANA AROOJ KHUSHDIL KHAN 5 0 31.7865 36.7865
15 4,764 Javeria Akhund AKHUNZADA AURANG SAID 0 0 36.307 36.307
16 3,593 Rabeeha Bashir BASHIR AHMAD 5 0 29.469 34.469
17 4,721 Arrham Hai ABDUL HAI 0 0 33.501 33.501 Vascular Surgery CMH RwP
18 4,340 REEMA GHANI MOHAMMAD GHANI 0 0 33.4775 33.4775 Vascular Surgery CMH RwP
19 3,371 YASEEN BABAR BABAR SHAH 0 0 32.457 32.457
20 4,418 Sabeen khan MUHAMMAD AJMAL KHAN 0 0 32.1495 32.1495
21 3,996 Muhaddis ahmad MUHAMMAD SULEMAN 0 0 31.8455 31.8455
22 3,727 Muhammad zeb BAHADAR SAID 0 0 31.546 31.546
23 3,370 Muhammad Salman MUHAMMAD BASHIR 0 0 31.5295 31.5295
24 3,686 Asad Ullah SHERA JAN 0 0 30.927 30.927
25 4,813 Rang Ali MUNAWAR KHAN 0 0 30.7325 30.7325
26 4,098 Akif Amin MOHAMMAD AMIN 0 0 30.151 30.151
27 3,031 Dr monawar shah FEROZ  SHAH 0 0 28.2615 28.2615
28 4,774 Raza Ullah BETER KHAN 0 0 28.034 28.034

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION  FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN BREAST & VASCULAR SURGERY JANUARY 2023



S # User-ID Full Name Father Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Prof Wtg
Interview

Marks
Final Agg Hospital & Specialty

1 3,788 Sadia Jehanzeb FAQIR MOHAMMAD JEHANZEB 0 0 41.202 A #VALUE!
2 4,029 Rabia shah SHAHEEN SHAH 0 0 35.531 A #VALUE!
3 3,896 SYED SADDAM HUSSAIN SHAH MUHAMMAD HAROON 0 0 32.0235 A #VALUE!
4 4,784 Faran Hassan TANVEER ZAMAN 0 0 31.7075 A #VALUE!
5 1,202 Dr Muhammad Ayyaz FAZAL ALI 0 0 31.372 A #VALUE!
6 1,124 arshad karim HAJI FAZAL E AKBAR 0 0 31.212 A #VALUE!
7 2,344 Saad Muhammad ZARDAD MUHAMMAD 0 0 29.6885 A #VALUE!
8 1,121 Furqan Ahmad AHMAD BAKHSH 0 0 29.6835 A #VALUE!
9 4,348 Zahoor Ahmad MUHAMMAD IQBAL 0 0 29.278 A #VALUE!

10 4,747 Muhammad Wasim Khan MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN 0 0 29.2345 A #VALUE!
11 1,186 Afzal khan YOUSAF KHAN 0 0 27.35 A #VALUE!
12 3,367 Ayesha Latif ABDUL LATIF 0 0 36.1795 10 46.1795 Paeds Oncology CMH Rwp
13 3,748 SAMINA KHAN MOHAMMAD SHAHID KHAN 0 0 35.1935 10 45.1935 Paeds Gastro CMH Rwp
14 4,676 Maimoona Saeed MUHAMMAD SAEED 2 2 32.9815 8 44.9815
15 4,769 MASROOR BIBI SAID IBRAHIM 2 0 32.608 9 43.608 Neonatology CMH Rwp
16 4,261 RIFAQ ZEB JEHANZEB 0 0 34.276 9 43.276 Paeds Cardiology MTI/PIC
17 3,854 Sohaib SAHIB ZADA 0 0 32.8555 10 42.8555 Paeds Cardiology MTI/PIC
18 4,409 Rahman ullah NAZIM KHAN 2 0 29.6935 10 41.6935 Neonatology CMH Rwp
19 421 Iqbal Hussain NOOR HASHIM KHAN 2 2 29.1 8 41.1
20 4,595 Dr SAJID ur Rehman MUHAMMAD ISMAIL 0 0 30.683 10 40.683

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN PAEDIATRICS SUBSPECIALTIES JANUARY 2023



1 990 Aurang Zeb Muhammad Zeb 0 0 33.757 #VALUE! #VALUE!
2 2,268 shahab Baher Rehman 0 0 31.1145 #VALUE! #VALUE!
3 4,720 SHAHNAWAZ KHAN Malik Sarfaraz Khan 0 0 30.9 #VALUE! #VALUE!
4 4,308 Wajid zahid Zahid Khan 0 0 29.5105 #VALUE! #VALUE!
5 3,997 Irshad Ahmad Sherin Zada 0 0 28.332 #VALUE! #VALUE!
6 3,712 Nasrullah Noorullah 20 4 37.221 7.25 68.471 MTI/PIC
7 4,346 ASAD KHAN Muhammad Zada 20 0 34.0355 6.75 60.7855 MTI/PIC
8 4,117 Imran Ali Liaqat Ali 12 5 32.211 8.25 57.461 MTI/PIC
9 4,370 Aatika Habib Habib Ullah 10 0 34.973 6.25 51.223 MTI/PIC

10 3,384 Seema Nazir khattak Nazir Shah Khattak 5 5 34.316 6.5 50.816
11 3,511 QAZI NAJEEB ULLAH AMIN Qazi Muhammad Amin 10 0 33.004 5.75 48.754 MTI/HMC
12 336 Atif Ihsan Ihsanullah 9 0 30.698 8.75 48.448 MTI/HMC
13 4,751 Noor Faraz Saleh Khan 5 0 35.0735 7 47.0735
14 3,562 kashifullah shah Guldar Ali Shah 10 0 30.4365 6.25 46.6865 MTI/HMC
15 4,677 FARHAT SHIREEN Dilawar Khan 2 0 36.492 7.75 46.242 MTI/HMC
16 1,862 Zia Ur Rahman Abul Ahad 10 0 29.8895 6 45.8895 MTI/LRH
17 4,701 Ejaz Ul Haq Hameed ul Haq 0 0 37.9575 5.5 43.4575 MTI/LRH
18 4,752 Shafi Ullah Ahmad Khan 0 5 31.49 6.25 42.74
19 4,844 Hafiz adil bilal Amanullah 0 2 32.177 7.25 41.427 MTI/LRH
20 4,840 Misbah manzoor Manzoor Ali 0 0 34.9095 6 40.9095
21 3,448 Sami ur Rahman Sharif ur Rahman 5 0 28.791 7 40.791 MTI/LRH
22 3,940 SAJJAD KHAN Muhammad Nawaz Khan 2 0 31.1325 7.5 40.6325
23 970 Shoaib Subhan Muhammad Subhan 4 0 28.429 7.25 39.679
24 4,767 Roomana khawajakhail Dad Muhammad 0 0 32.8415 5.75 38.5915
25 3,548 Noor din Dolat Jan 2 0 30.203 6.25 38.453
26 4,652 Muhammad Ijaz Khan Arsala Khan 0 0 32.033 6.25 38.283
27 2,274 Talia Mansoor Masoor Khan 0 0 32.0785 5.5 37.5785
28 4,216 HAMEED GUL Rehman Gul 0 0 31.861 5.5 37.361
29 4,176 sanjay gandhi Otham Das 0 0 30.4435 6.5 36.9435

Prof WtgS # User-ID Full Name
Interview

Marks
Final Agg

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN INTERVENTIONAL CARDIOLOGY JANUARY 2023

Father's Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Hospital



1 990 Aurang Zeb Muhammad Zeb 0 0 33.757 #VALUE! #VALUE!
2 2,268 shahab Baher Rehman 0 0 31.1145 #VALUE! #VALUE!
3 4,720 SHAHNAWAZ KHAN Malik Sarfaraz Khan 0 0 30.9 #VALUE! #VALUE!
4 4,308 Wajid zahid Zahid Khan 0 0 29.5105 #VALUE! #VALUE!
5 3,997 Irshad Ahmad Sherin Zada 0 0 28.332 #VALUE! #VALUE!
6 3,712 Nasrullah Noorullah 20 4 37.221 7.25 68.471
7 4,346 ASAD KHAN Muhammad Zada 20 0 34.0355 6.75 60.7855
8 4,117 Imran Ali Liaqat Ali 12 5 32.211 8.25 57.461
9 4,370 Aatika Habib Habib Ullah 10 0 34.973 6.25 51.223

10 3,384 Seema Nazir khattak Nazir Shah Khattak 5 5 34.316 6.5 50.816
11 3,511 QAZI NAJEEB ULLAH AMIN Qazi Muhammad Amin 10 0 33.004 5.75 48.754
12 336 Atif Ihsan Ihsanullah 9 0 30.698 8.75 48.448
13 4,751 Noor Faraz Saleh Khan 5 0 35.0735 7 47.0735 MTI/HMC
14 3,562 kashifullah shah Guldar Ali Shah 10 0 30.4365 6.25 46.6865
15 4,677 FARHAT SHIREEN Dilawar Khan 2 0 36.492 7.75 46.242
16 1,862 Zia Ur Rahman Abul Ahad 10 0 29.8895 6 45.8895
17 4,701 Ejaz Ul Haq Hameed ul Haq 0 0 37.9575 5.5 43.4575
18 4,752 Shafi Ullah Ahmad Khan 0 5 31.49 6.25 42.74
19 4,844 Hafiz adil bilal Amanullah 0 2 32.177 7.25 41.427
20 4,840 Misbah manzoor Manzoor Ali 0 0 34.9095 6 40.9095
21 3,448 Sami ur Rahman Sharif ur Rahman 5 0 28.791 7 40.791
22 3,940 SAJJAD KHAN Muhammad Nawaz Khan 2 0 31.1325 7.5 40.6325
23 970 Shoaib Subhan Muhammad Subhan 4 0 28.429 7.25 39.679
24 4,767 Roomana khawajakhail Dad Muhammad 0 0 32.8415 5.75 38.5915 MTI/HMC
25 3,548 Noor din Dolat Jan 2 0 30.203 6.25 38.453 MTI/HMC
26 4,652 Muhammad Ijaz Khan Arsala Khan 0 0 32.033 6.25 38.283
27 2,274 Talia Mansoor Masoor Khan 0 0 32.0785 5.5 37.5785 MTI/HMC
28 4,216 HAMEED GUL Rehman Gul 0 0 31.861 5.5 37.361
29 4,176 sanjay gandhi Otham Das 0 0 30.4435 6.5 36.9435

Father's Name Publication Marks Experience Marks Hospital

MERIT LIST & SLOT ALLOCATION FOR 2ND FELLOWSHIP IN CLINICAL CARDIAC ELECTROPHYSIOLOGY JANUARY 2023

S # User-ID Full Name Prof Wtg
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Marks
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